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PARLEMENT VAN DIE REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA
PARLIAMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Telophone  403-2911 w B g 50, Box 1
Tuy, KAAPSTAD
e CAPE TOWN
2000
Verw./Ref.
STANDING COMMITTEE ON AUDITOR-GENERAL
WORKPLAN
2007
DATE TIME AGENDA VENUE
Wednesday, 17 January 07 08:30 - Strategic planning workshop G 26
16h30
Thursday, 18 January 07 08:30 - Strategic planning workshop E 249
16h30
Friday, 19 January 07 08:30 - Strategic planning workshop G 26
16h30
Friday, 9 February 07 09:30 — 13:00 | STATE OF THE NATION ADDRESS
Monday, 19 February 07 11h00 — Sub-Committee (terms of reference and mandate). Committee
14h30 Room 4
Monday, 5 March 07 09h00 — Training on audit standards Committee
13h00 Room 3
Friday, 16 March 07— - 1 08huo - Corporate Service Restructuring (extraordinary meeting) | E 340
13h00
Friday, 30 March 07 09h00 - 1. Approval of SCOAG Business Plan 2007 E 340
11h30 2. Discussion on training of audit standards

3. Preparation for exercising oversight during hearings
on the Corporate Service Restructuring model
4. Presentation on the increase of audit tariffs

Tuesday, 22 May 07

1. Determining of pre-determined objectives

2. Review of audit tariffs (obtain tariffs from AG by 15
May)

3. Retention of previous surplus

Option: 1
Monday, 17 September 07

Receipt of Annual Report

Wednesday, 18 September 07

Preparation for hearings on the Annual Report.

Tuesday, 25 September 07 —
| Monday, 8 October 07

Consultations with experts and advisers.

Tuesday, 2 October 07

Hearing on the Annual Report.

Friday, 5 October 07

Adoption of Commitiee Report and Preparation for
hearings on the Budget and Strategic Plan.




ri‘lﬁbﬁay_,_ﬂ- October — Tuesday
9 October O7

APAC Conference

Friday, 12 October 07

Hearings on the Budget and Strategic Plan.

Wednesday, 31 October 07

Adoption of the recommendations on the Budget and
Strategic Plan.

Option:2
Friday, 28 September 07

Receipt of Annual Report.

Friday, 2 October 07

1. Preparation for hearings on the Annual Report
2. Appointment of external auditors
3. Retention of current surplus

Friday, 5 October 07

Hearing on the Annual Report.

Friday, 12 October 07

1. Adoption of Committee Report

2. Preparation for hearings on the Budget and Strategic
Plan

Wednesday, 31 October 07

Hearings on the Budget and Strategic Plan.

Monday, 8 October — Tuesday,
8 October 07

APAC Conference
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Chairperson: Standing Commitiee on Auditor-General
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